an Box	d Tra Assig	of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM demark Office PATENTS Connects ton, D.C. 20231		OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office					
			Attorney Docket N	n. <u>114983</u>					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: 1)Hirotsuna MIURA 2)Masaki ISHIKAWA	2. A Name and address of receiving pa SEIKO EPSON CORPO 4-1, NISHISHINJUKU SHINJUKU-KU, TOKY 163-0811 JAPAN	PRATION 2-CHOME,					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		· .					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐Yes 【						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: 1) March 7, 2003 2) March 3, 2003							
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/372,215	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved: 1					
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$\( \frac{40.00}{2} \).						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any deposit account number 15-0461.	inderpayment to					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: May 23, 2003								
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		TENT					

700031424

REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0079

5/23/2003 16:51 FAX 7038362787

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		7.1	. Him	otauna MIII	TD A	(5)			
/1_R1	Insert Name(s) of							:	
	Inventor(s)							<u>.                                    </u>	
		•						ļ	_
		(4						er good and valu	
			ons paid		c undersigned			(s) to assign, and	
(9)	insert Name of Assig	gnee (9	) <u>Seil</u>	ko Epson C	<u>orporatio</u>	<u>o</u>		,	<del></del> -
(10)	Insert Address of As							<u>ku, Τοκνο</u>	
		St	ales, its	r designated a territories, dep any Letters Pa	endencies and	l possessior	is, in the invi	e and interest fo ention, and all ap nown as	or the United
(11)	Insert Identification		() <u>I</u>	MAGE PROCE	SSING APP	ARATUS,	IMAGE PR	OCESSING PR	OGRAM
	tion, such as Title, ( Number or Foreign tion Number		ND IM	AGE PROCES	SING METH	מס	_ (Case N	No. <u>114983</u>	)
		for of	America	1	•			for patent in the	United States
	Insert Date of Signir Application	ng of (1	2) on _	1) Marc	<u>ch 7, 2003</u>	3 2) Ma	rch 3, 2	003	
	Alternative identifications	ation for ([	3) U.S. a	application Ser	ial Number .	<u>10/37</u> ;	2,215	<del>-</del>	
					•			<del>.</del>	
appliq	<ol> <li>The undersigned agreeations thereof and also pedient.</li> </ol>	e(s) to execute to execute sepa	ali pape rate assi	ers necessary i goments in cor	n connection in inection with s	with the ap such applic	plication and ations as the	I any continuing Assignee may de	or divisional em necessary
this a	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree pplication or continuation forward with such inter</li> </ol>	on or division t							
3 alaim	l) The undersigned agre- s or provisions of the In	e(s) to execute iternational Con	all pape: vention	rs and document for Protection	nts and perform of Industrial P	m any act v Property or	vhich may be similar agree	: necessary in col ments.	nnection with
	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree t to the Assignee.</li> </ol>	ee(s) to perform	all affi	irmative acts v	vhich may be	necessary	to obtain a <sub> </sub>	grant of a valid i	United States
Unite Assig	<ul> <li>The undersigned here</li> <li>States resulting from</li> <li>nee of the entire interes</li> <li>has (they have) not ex</li> </ul>	said application t, and hereby co	i Ör any venants	division or di that he has (th	visions or con ey have) full	ntinuing ap right to con	plications th vey the entir	creof to the said	Assignee, as
ion v	<ul> <li>The undersigned heret which may be necessary if this document.</li> </ul>	by grant(s) the l or desirable in (	irm of C irder to	OLIFF & BERF comply with th	RIDGE the po- e rules of the l	wer to inser United State	τ on this assi es Patent and	ignment any furth Trademark Offic	ter identifica- e for recorda-
	n witness whereof, exec	cuted by the unc	ersigned	i on the date(s)	opposite the	undersigne	d name(s).	;	
Date	Mar 7, 2003	Name of Inve	ntor	Hirotsu	na MIURA	· -	linoteuna M	1icha	_ (SEAL)
Date	Mar 3, 2003	Name of Inve	ntor	_ Masaki	<u>ISHIKAWA</u>		Masaki.	Ish: kawa	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inve	ntor		<u>.</u>				_ (\$EAL)
Date		Name of Inve	ntor .						_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inve	ntor					<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inve	ntor						
)ate	<del></del>	Name of Inve	ntor					1	_ (SEAL)
)ate	<del></del>	Name of Inve	ntor						_ (SEAL)
т	his assignment should	proferably be s	igned be						
	. If neither, then it show		-		-			ļ	
		Witness				_		i	
ate		Witness						TENT	

**RECORDED: 05/23/2003** 

REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0080